 1 / 10
Specifications are subject to changes without notice.                                       All specifications are typical at 25C unless otherwise stated.
250W Constant Voltage IP67 Driver
EUV-250SxxxSV                       Rev. O
www.inventronics-co.com             Tel: 86-571-56565800          Fax: 86-571-86601139          sales@inventronicsglobal.com
Features
Description
The EUV-250SxxxSV series is a 250W, constant-voltage LED driver that operates from 90-305 Vac input with

Input
Voltage Range
(1)
Output
Current
Range
Max.
Output
Power
Typical
Efficiency
(2)
Power Factor
Model Number (3) (5)
120Vac 220Vac
12 Vdc 90 ~ 305 Vac 0~18.33 A 220 W 91.5% 0.99 0.93 EUV-250S012SV
24 Vdc 90 ~ 305 Vac 0~10.41 A 250 W 92.0% 0.99 0.96 EUV-250S024SV
28 Vdc 90 ~ 305 Vac 0~8.93 A 250 W 92.0% 0.99 0.96 EUV-250S028SV
36 Vdc 90 ~ 305 Vac 0~6.94 A 250 W 92.5% 0.99 0.96 EUV-250S036SV
42 Vdc 90 ~ 305 Vac 0~5.95 A 250 W 92.5% 0.99 0.96 EUV-250S042SV
48 Vdc 90 ~ 305 Vac 0~5.20 A 250 W 93.0% 0.99 0.96    EUV-250S048SV(4)
54 Vdc 90 ~ 305 Vac 0~4.62 A 250 W 93.5% 0.99 0.96 EUV-250S054SV
 Notes: (1) Certified input voltage range: 100-240Vac;
(2) Measured at 100% load and 220 Vac input.
(3) SELV output.
(4) EUV-250S048SV are certificated to BIS.